Unfavourable change @ 2% reduction in rates   (3,715)   (0.2) (3,715)   (0.2)

The tables below shows the impact of interest rate changes (increase / decrease) on the Group's floating-rate financial instrument portfolios and the effect

on profit or loss. The sensitivity analysis is based on a conservative assumption of 50 basis point change on the instrument with other variables remaining

constant and also assuming there is no asymmetrical movement in yield curve.

 Group  Bank

The Group is exposed to the impact of price changes on its financial assets measured at FVTPL, FVTOCI and its equity instruments.

The table below shows the impact of price changes (increase / decrease) on the Group's financial assets measured at fair value and the effect on profit &

loss. For the purpose of sensitivity analysis, a conservative assumption of 2% change in prices  with other variables remaining constant was made.

 Group  Bank

92

4 Financial Risk Management - Continued

4.4 Market risk - continued

Price sensitivity analysis for financial instruments measured at FVOCI:

In millions of Nigerian Naira 31 Dec. 23 31 Dec. 22 31 Dec. 23 31 Dec. 22

Debt securities

Investment securities at FVOCI:

Treasury bills   1,850,215   1,379,678   1,590,294   1,352,863

Government bonds   946,163   637,970   832,642   544,850

Total   2,796,378   2,017,648   2,422,936   1,897,713

Impact on other comprehensive income:

Favourable change @ 2% increase in prices   55,928   40,353   48,459   37,954

Unfavourable change @ 2% reduction in prices   (55,928)   (40,353)   (48,459)   (37,954)

Equity price risk

31 Dec. 23 31 Dec. 22 31 Dec. 23 31 Dec. 22

   282,312   145,174   273,064   143,545

   282,312   145,174   273,064   143,545

   14,116   7,259   13,653   7,177

   (14,116)   (7,259)   (13,653)   (7,177)

 Group  Bank

The table below shows the impact of price changes (increase / decrease) on the Group's financial instruments at FVOCI and the effect on other

comprehensive income. For debt securities which are categorised under level 1 in the fair value hierarchy, a 2% change in prices has been assumed with

other variables remaining constant.

Total Equity Positions

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of equities decreases as a result of changes in the level of equity indices and individual stocks. The non-trading

equity price risk exposure arises from equity securities classified as FVOCI. The sensitivity analysis on the Group's total equity position is shown below.